



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 11:00 AM**Call Order:** 007**Contract:** E1Y01-R0**District:** District 1**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LEE**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS**Project(s):** 43272927225 (*)**Contract Desc:** Asphalt Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$689,795.00	100.00%
2	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$726,398.21	105.31%
3	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$999,125.00	144.84%
4	OHLA USA INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,117,889.71	162.06%
5	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,385,405.00	200.84%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E1Y01-R0

District: District 1

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, LEE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43272927225 (*)

Contract Descr: Asphalt Repair

The work under this Contract consists of Asphalt Repair.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0005 0285709		100.000	33.04000	3,304.00	153.43000	15,343.00	100.00000	10,000.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		SY						
0010 0327 70 5		11,000.000	3.36000	36,960.00	4.09000	44,990.00	2.00000	22,000.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0015 0327 70 6		5,000.000	4.13000	20,650.00	3.21000	16,050.00	2.00000	10,000.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0020 0334 1 13		1,000.000	213.58000	213,580.00	239.12000	239,120.00	400.00000	400,000.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		TN						
0025 0334 1 15		800.000	188.80000	151,040.00	216.40000	173,120.00	400.00000	320,000.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC E		TN						
0030 0334 1 53		130.000	206.50000	26,845.00	294.85000	38,330.50	500.00000	65,000.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		TN						
0035 0334 1 55		130.000	182.90000	23,777.00	297.42000	38,664.60	500.00000	65,000.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22		TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 Call Order: 007 Contract: E1Y01-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0040 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		12.000 AS	2,596.00000	31,152.00	2,042.94000	24,515.28	1,000.00000	12,000.00
0045 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		12.000 AS	2,596.00000	31,152.00	2,042.94000	24,515.28	1,000.00000	12,000.00
0050 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		24.000 AS	2,950.00000	70,800.00	2,042.94000	49,030.56	1,000.00000	24,000.00
0055 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		550.000 EA	5.90000	3,245.00	4.65000	2,557.50	5.00000	2,750.00
0060 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		10.000 GM	2,124.00000	21,240.00	2,099.68000	20,996.80	1,000.00000	10,000.00
0065 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		600.000 LF	9.44000	5,664.00	2.04000	1,224.00	10.00000	6,000.00
0070 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,200.000 LF	3.54000	4,248.00	2.27000	2,724.00	10.00000	12,000.00
0075 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		7.000 GM	1,003.00000	7,021.00	624.23000	4,369.61	1,000.00000	7,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 Call Order: 007 Contract: E1Y01-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN									
0080	0710 11170		375.000	54.28000	20,355.00	45.40000	17,025.00	25.00000	9,375.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS			EA						
0085	0710 11201		6.000	2,183.00000	13,098.00	2,099.68000	12,598.08	1,000.00000	6,000.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0090	0710 11223		600.000	9.44000	5,664.00	2.04000	1,224.00	10.00000	6,000.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK OR ROUNDABOUT, 12"			LF						
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$689,795.00		\$726,398.21		\$999,125.00	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$689,795.00		\$726,398.21		999,125.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 Call Order: 007 Contract: E1Y01-R0

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OHLA USA INC		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN									
0005	0285709		100.000	542.94000	54,294.00	100.00000	10,000.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09			SY						
0010	0327 70 5		11,000.000	13.14000	144,540.00	22.00000	242,000.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0015	0327 70 6		5,000.000	16.86000	84,300.00	17.00000	85,000.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0020	0334 1 13		1,000.000	274.48000	274,480.00	388.00000	388,000.00		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C			TN						
0025	0334 1 15		800.000	310.85000	248,680.00	388.00000	310,400.00		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC E			TN						
0030	0334 1 53		130.000	526.24000	68,411.20	388.00000	50,440.00		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22			TN						
0035	0334 1 55		130.000	523.92000	68,109.60	388.00000	50,440.00		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22			TN						
0040	0660 2101		12.000	2,180.23000	26,162.76	4,800.00000	57,600.00		
LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A			AS						
0045	0660 2102		12.000	1,779.64000	21,355.68	4,800.00000	57,600.00		
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B			AS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 Call Order: 007 Contract: E1Y01-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OHLA USA INC		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0050 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		24.000 AS	2,340.79000	56,178.96	4,800.00000	115,200.00		
0055 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		550.000 EA	6.95000	3,822.50	5.00000	2,750.00		
0060 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		10.000 GM	2,084.35000	20,843.50	100.00000	1,000.00		
0065 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		600.000 LF	5.79000	3,474.00	2.00000	1,200.00		
0070 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,200.000 LF	5.79000	6,948.00	2.00000	2,400.00		
0075 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		7.000 GM	636.88000	4,458.16	500.00000	3,500.00		
0080 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		375.000 EA	42.27000	15,851.25	5.00000	1,875.00		
0085 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		6.000 GM	2,084.35000	12,506.10	500.00000	3,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 Call Order: 007 Contract: E1Y01-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OHLA USA INC		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0090 0710 11223		600.000	5.79000	3,474.00	5.00000	3,000.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK OR ROUNDABOUT, 12"		LF						
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)			\$1,117,889.71		\$1,385,405.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,117,889.71		\$1,385,405.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01250918	September 18, 2025	Call Order: 007	Contract: E1Y01-R0
-----------------	----------	--------------------	------------------------	---------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.